## TOWN OF REDKEY ORDINANCE NO. 2019-/

An Ordinance amending Ordinance 2009-1 fixing the schedule of rates and charges to be collected by the Town of Redkey, Indiana from the owners of property served by the water works of said Town.

WHEREAS, the Town of Redkey established rates and charges to be collected for the use and service of the water works; and

WHEREAS, the rates and charges so established are no longer adequate to meet their purposes.

BE IT ORDAINED BY TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF REDKEY, INDIANA:

Section 3(a) of Ordinance 2009-1 is hereby amended as follows:

(a)(1) Effective June 1, 2019, the water usage schedule on which the amount of said water rates and charges shall be determined shall be as follows:

Quantity of Water Used per Month	Total User Charge
First 2,000 gallons Next 5,000 gallons Next 10,000 gallons Next 33,000 gallons Next 66,000 gallons	\$10.86 \$9.63 \$5.58 \$4.34 \$3.71
Over 116,000 gallons	\$2.48

The minimum charge for any user, where the user is a metered water consumer, shall be based upon the meter sizes as follows:

Meter Size		Per Month
Up to .75	inch meter inch meter	\$21.71
1 1/2	inch meter	\$26.36 \$38.74
2 3	inch meter inch meter	\$67.50 \$103.34
4 6 or larger	inch meter inch meter	\$170.84 \$253.13
		φ <b>2</b> .3.13

(a)(2) Effective June 1, 2020, the water usage schedule on which the amount of said water rates and charges shall be determined shall be as follows:

128 July 1 3.1 看人为《**》** 医皮脂类醇酸 人名英格兰人姓氏格兰人名 医克勒氏征 

Property of the second of the grade of the second of the second of the second of the second second

after party to the term of the party of the first

and the gra

그리네 이 지수를 환경하

The Secretary of the Assessment of the Secretary of the S Land Allen Brown yada o ya ilikuwa 

कार्य अन्तर रहात्रिके कि भेषारा अने क्षिण । प्राप्त अने कि भेषारा प्राप्त for the first of the second of

And the first the supplies to the contract of 

· 我们的数据,我们是我的证明,但是我的我们,我们可以就是一个,我们的一个,我们的一个

大性, 医线解 被政治的 医中心的

and the strength of the strength of the control of the strength of the strengt तिसीतिक्ता स्वयंक्ता स्वयंक्ता वर्षा के किसी स्वयंक्ता तथा है। असी सिंह स्वयंक्ता विकास कार्या के कार्या है तथ

> HERE'S SECTION OF SE

Quantity of W		Total User Charge
First 2,000 Next 5,000 Next 10,000 Next 33,000 Next 66,000 Over 116,000	gallons gallons gallons gallons gallons gallons	\$13.03 \$11.56 \$6.70 \$5.21 \$4.45 \$2.98

The minimum charge for any user, where the user is a metered water consumer, shall be based upon the meter sizes as follows:

Meter Size		Per Month
Up to .75 1 1 1/2 2 3	inch meter inch meter inch meter inch meter inch meter inch meter	\$26.05 \$31.63 \$46.49 \$81.00 \$124.01
4 6 or larger	inch meter inch meter	\$205.01 \$303.76

• (a)(3) Effective June 1, 2021, the water usage schedule on which the amount of said water rates and charges shall be determined shall be as follows:

Quantity of W		Total User Charge
First 2,000	gallons	\$14.98
Next 5,000	gallons	\$13.29
Next 10,000	gallons	\$7.71
Next 33,000	gallons	\$5.99
Next 66,000	gallons	\$5.12
Over 116,000	gallons	\$3.43

The minimum charge for any user, where the user is a metered water consumer, shall be based upon the meter sizes as follows:

Meter Size		Per Month
Up to .75	inch meter	\$29.96
1	inch meter	\$36.37
1 1/2	inch meter	\$53.46
2	inch meter	\$93.15

Salan Carrier English of the second The second state of the second se gert fill og fregging fikkeling forget er klætting for i halfær Constitution and a superior with priority design. ser of des ,...(y) and the state of a sequence B. W. Alak التراجية المواري 163084 建设计划 战人 September 1985 green by William in the and the first the company of the control of the con and the second second and the second second State to the State of S George to depth of the gard · ... 的数点 致有证

3	inch meter	\$142.61
4	inch meter	\$231.76
6 or larger	inch meter	\$349.32

(a)(4) Effective June 1, 2022, the water usage schedule on which the amount of said water rates and charges shall be determined shall be as follows:

Quantity of Water Used per Month		Total User Charge	
Next 5,000 g Next 10,000 g Next 33,000 g Next 66,000 g	allons allons allons allons allons allons	\$16.48 \$14.62 \$8.48 \$6.59 \$5.63 \$3.77	

The minimum charge for any user, where the user is a metered water consumer, shall be based upon the meter sizes as follows:

Meter Size		Per Month
Up to .75 1 1 1/2 2 3 4 6 or larger	inch meter	\$32.96 \$40.01 \$58.81 \$102.47 \$156.87 \$254.94 \$384.25
•		Ψ507.25

All other provisions not amended hereby remain in full force and effect.

This Ordinance was duly passed in regular session of the Town Board of the Town of Redkey, Jay County Indiana, on this 16th day of May, 2019.

TOWN COUNCIL OF REDKEY, INDIANA

of the council with the council of t

Town Council Member

Town Council Member

्रमुक्ते । इतक विश्वसम्बद्धां का कार्यात् । १००० विश्व । विश्व । १९८८ मुक्तकुर्वाक अंकितेस पुरान्ता करण । विश्व विश्व विश्व मुख्येत अवस्त्रात्वा स्टब्स्ट गाउँ । विश्व स्ट og reparation of property provides the same provided by the term of the second section of , a kargar - Hay a Hay Mich of the 

ું કુંદાબું કર્યું કે કિલ્લાનું પ્રાપ્ય પાલા કુંદાલ જિલ્લા કે કુંદા કુંદા કે કે જિલ્લા કુંદા કર્યું કહ્યું કે તે પાતા પ્રાપ્યું કે પ્રાપ્ય કર્યો કર્યો છે. ઉપલબ્ધ same ja e signifika sama maja ka ja aksama

198

\$1.00mm (100mm)

period in the स्ट्राप्ट (रेक्स) । वैद्या रहे । (1) (1) (1) 

and the state of t 医氯化甲酚磺胺二甲酚酚酚二嗪 विकास संक्षेत्रपार में में का अपने पर है कि है।

atherine in the course 

Town Council Member Attest: MM		munt	Debbie James	100117
1 own Council Member				tsett A
	town Council Member			

Town Council Member

Clerk-Treasurer

